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John Gilchrist

Director Information

Title Mr

Name John Gilchrist
Postcode

Date of birth September 1955
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
RTL 5 LIMITED

BEDZZ LIMITED

BAZAAR LIMITED

BEDZZ LIMITED
BAZAAR LIMITED
DMWS 444 LIMITED

DMWS 426 LIMITED

DMWS 444 LIMITED

DMWS 426 LIMITED

CURTAIN SHOP LIMITED, THE
DUVELLA TEXTILES LIMITED
BED-RITE LIMITED

POTTERY BARN LIMITED

T.W. TEXSTYLE WORLD LIMITED
DISCOUNT LINEN CENTRE LIMITED
IN-HOME FURNISHINGS LIMITED
RTL 6 LIMITED

CURTAIN CITY LIMITED

CASA FINA (UK) LIMITED
DEPARTMENT 23 LIMITED

CASA FINA (UK) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
SC213452

SC212912

SC207269

SC212912
SC207269
04066080

04066075

04066080

04066075

SC095397
SC071845
SC059053
SC134607
SC096039
SC134608
SC126212
SC096035
SC066138
SC105716
SC135266

SC105716

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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907366599

907366599

British

App. Date

App. Date
22/12/2000

12/12/2000

12/12/2000

12/12/2000
12/12/2000
06/09/2000

06/09/2000

06/09/2000
06/09/2000
12/11/1999
12/11/1999
12/11/1999
12/11/1999
12/11/1999
12/11/1999
12/11/1999
12/11/1999
12/11/1999
30/10/1998
30/10/1998

30/10/1998

Res. Date Position

Res. Date Position
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

16/12/2002
16/12/2002
16/12/2002
16/12/2002
16/12/2002
16/12/2002
16/12/2002
16/12/2002
16/12/2002
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DEPARTMENT 23 LIMITED
WATERSIDE CLASSICS LIMITED

TEXSTYLE WORLD LIMITED
TEXSTYLE WORLD LIMITED

MAXXI LIMITED

FABRIC-RITE LIMITED
FABRIC-RITE LIMITED

RTL 4 LIMITED

RTL 4 LIMITED
LINEN 'N' THINGS LIMITED

LINEN 'N' THINGS LIMITED
FABRICS DIRECT LIMITED
FABRICS DIRECT LIMITED

CARMYLE PROPERTIES LIMITED
CARMYLE PROPERTIES LIMITED

RTL 3 LIMITED

RTL 3 LIMITED

TERLEYS TARGET STORES LIMITED

TERLEYS TARGET STORES LIMITED
DECORATING TECHNIQUES LIMITED
DECORATING TECHNIQUES LIMITED

POTTERY BARN LIMITED

DISCOUNT LINEN CENTRE LIMITED

RTL 6 LIMITED

DUVELLA TEXTILES LIMITED

CURTAIN SHOP LIMITED, THE

N/A* - no information available

SC135266
SC189261

SC173340
SC173340

SC163120

SC151054
SC151054

SC150197

SC150197
SC149466

SC149466
SC148348
SC148348

SC143179
SC143179

SC1l41644

SC141644
SC141749

SC141749

SC133861

SC133861

SC134607

SC134608

SC096035

SC071845

SC095397

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

In Liquidation
In Liquidation

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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30/10/1998
29/09/1998

25/04/1997
25/04/1997

21/02/1996

24/05/1994
24/05/1994

13/04/1994

13/04/1994
08/03/1994

08/03/1994
10/01/1994
10/01/1994

15/04/1993
15/04/1993

11/01/1993

11/01/1993
16/12/1992

16/12/1992

27/11/1992

27/11/1992

22/10/1991

22/10/1991

10/07/1991

10/07/1991

10/07/1991

907366599

Director
08/01/1999 Company
Secretary
03/12/2002 Director
03/12/2002 Company
Secretary
22/05/2000 Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
08/01/1999 Director
08/01/1999 Company
Secretary
16/12/2002 Company
Secretary
16/12/2002 Director
16/12/2002 Company
Secretary
16/12/2002 Director
16/12/2002 Director
16/12/2002 Company
Secretary
16/12/2002 Company
Secretary
16/12/2002 Company
Secretary
16/12/2002 Company
Secretary
16/12/2002 Company
Secretary
16/12/2002 Company
Secretary
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SEMPLE & PECK, LIMITED
SEMPLE & PECK, LIMITED
HOMEWORKS (SCOTLAND) LTD
RTL 1 LIMITED

IN-HOME FURNISHINGS LIMITED
T.W. TEXSTYLE WORLD LIMITED
HOMEWORKS (SCOTLAND) LTD
BED-RITE LIMITED

CURTAIN CITY LIMITED

RTL 1 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

SC018633

SC018633

SC038685

SC024042

SC126212

SC096039

SC038685

SC059053

SC066138

SC024042

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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10/07/1991

01/01/1991

01/01/1991

01/01/1991

25/09/1990

10/07/1990

10/07/1990

10/07/1990

10/07/1990

10/07/1989

907366599

16/12/2002

16/12/2002

08/01/1999

04/12/2002

16/12/2002

16/12/2002

08/01/1999

16/12/2002

16/12/2002

04/12/2002

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



